THIS IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

= NOTES:
. J\-FOR FIELD REPLACEMENT ONLY.

A\-USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 WHEN
' INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT USED.

3-ONLY THE PARTS & HARDWARE LISTED
' ON PARTS LIST ARE USED ON THIS

APPLICATOR.
KEY.

) RECOMMENDED SPARES.

.—GREASE LIGHTLY.

i RELEASED FOR PUBLICATICN

BY AMP INCORPORATED.  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED,

THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED
COPYRIGHT 2004

THES 1NFORMATION 1S COMFIDENTIAL AND HE DISCLOBED TO YOU ON CONDITION THMAT

#RE-FEED

t¥a STROKE

Y- LUBRICATE DAILY,USING'NO. 20 MACHINE OIL.

Teegm ARPPL SPEC NWY- 2679

CRIMPING DATA

THIS APPLICATOR |

162 81 690517-1 SPACER . }
I K 225948 NUT, HEX 70
160 | 1 240628-1 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 9
159 § 1 240626-1 SHAFT, PIVOT 8
158 § 1 2406331 BUSHING 67
157 |1 2406301 L EVER, INTERMEDIATE %I\
156 | 240629-1 BLOCK, PIVOT 65 i
21045-3 RING, RETAINING “C" 187 DIA. 155 | 1 240632-1 SCREW, ADJ, YR
54 4 1 240659.1 PIN, CAM ROLLER T \N
210556 WASHER, FLAT (#8) LIFTER SPRING 153 § 1 240658.1 ROLLER, CAM 62 \4)
21055.5 WASHER, FLAT (#6) DRAG SPRING 152 |1 690649-1 ROD, FEED Y 3
210557 WASHER, FLAT (#10) GUARD st |1 §90648.1 PLATE, WEAR 60 ~3
5. 21004.7 SCREW SKT. HD. SHL DR (.250 DiA X .25) DRAG ARM 150 1 240621-1 CAP, RAM 59 \&\
21004.2 SCREW SKT. HD. SHLDR {.250 DIA X .50) DRAG 149 1 690553-1 HOUSING s8
148 52
1. 21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA X .50) LEVER i i §90529-1 ARM, FEED 56
1. 21030-7 PIN, DOWEL (187 DlA X 1.50) HOUSING 146 3 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
3. 210302 PIN, DOWEL (.250 DIA X .75) BASE PLATE 45 11 691499-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
144 11 S532-/ |FINGER, FEED 53 :
5. 210281 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING (.12 DIA X .50} FEED ADJ ROD 143 11 2406341 LEVER, TERMINAL 52
21028.2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .06 DIA X .25} RAM D e 51
9- 21028-0 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING (.12 DIA X .25) CAM 141 B 50
21024-3 WASHER, LOCK (46} REAR STRIP GUIDE 140 11 [7-2/002-F [ BOLT, CRIMPER 4
21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8) SHEAR BLADE 139 |1 12880/5-/icam_ POST-FEED / 57R STROKE 48
s |/ 223538 SCREW SHOUL DER (.187 DIA X .250) 47
21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8) FEED FINGER 137 1/ 1 ¢90402./ BLOCK, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT &
21024-4 WASHER, LOCK {8} FRONT STRIP GUIDE 136 b1 690191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45
2 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8) STRIPPER 135 11 £90550-1 RAM 44
21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) CAM 134 11 690125.] WASHER, | AMINATED 4
2 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) SHEAR PLATE 133 11 6901241 WASHER, RAM 42
) 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) FEED ADJ. PLATE 132 SPACER, DISC. 2 1a
4 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) HOUSING CAP 131 | 2 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40
— | 1. 210023 SCREW BTN, HD. SKT. CAP (440 X.12) TERMINAL LIFT 130 | 2 | 6901701 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
e 1Y 210039 SCREW FLAT HD. SKT. CAP (6-32 X .38} CAM 129 | 7 1&72/42~7 IDISC, INSULATION 38
1 21068-5 NUT, HEX MACHINE (6.32) FEED ADJ. 128 L1 13-620/4/-8lpisc. WRE 37
1 21018.7 NUT, HEX MACHINE (10-32) DRAG SPRING 127 § ¢ 22480.5 WASHER, SPRIN 36
1 13 210641 SCREW RD. HD. MACHINE (6-32 X 1.25) FEED ADJ, 126 81 690212-1 POST, RAM 35 !
1 21909-2 SCREW SKT. SET (NYLOK} (%-20 X.25) C.P. RAM 125 |/ 16706/0-3 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE et 34
| 2 12 21006.7 SCREW SKT. SET (6-32 X .12} C.P. DISC, 124 11 690551-/ PLATE SHEAR, SIDE L BEE
1 12 21002-0 SCREW BTN. HD. SKT. CAP (8-32 X .25) SHEAR BLOCK 123 11 690549-&  IBLADE, SHEAR, SIDE 32
1 ]2 21002 "SCREW, BTN. HD, SOC, CAP {8-32 X .38) SHEAR BLOCK 122 1
e 12 210022 SCREW BTH. HD. SKT. CAP (8-32 X .50} TERM. LIETER 121 |~ | 6904531 ANCHOR, SPACER 30| ‘
1 22733.8 SCREW, BTN. HD. $OC., CAP (NYLOK) (8.32 X .38) ANVIL 120 29 '
3 . 0-4 | SCREW SKT. HD. CAP (10.32 X ,38) 5.6. PLATE e 2 |
4 |3 210023 SCREW BTN, HD. SKT. CAP (%-20 X .50) BASE PLATE ns i 690634-1 STRIPPER 2
2|3 210025 SCREW BTN, HD, SKT. CAP (¥-20 X .75) HOUSING 17 1 690554-1 PLATE, BASE 2
2 |2-2/000-0 | SCREW, SKT, Ho. CAP {6.32 X .5C) REAR STRIP GUIDE e _}1 690555-1 BLOCK, BASE 25 ,
2 _|2-2/go2-7/ | SCREW, BTN, HD. CAP (632 X. 3| } REAR SHEAR BLADE s b1 590528.1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 241 '
2 |2-2100045" | SCREW SKT. HD, CAP (832 X.25) CHIP GUARD 411 |469487-[lcuarp, chte 23 »
1 |2 210005 SCREW SKT, HD. CAP (8-32 X .25) FEED FINGER 13§17 222825 SPRING, DRAG 2
2 |2 21000-8 SCREW SKT. HD, CAP (8-32 X .62) STRIPPER ERE 240636-1 LEVER, DRAG 21
1|1 210008 SCREW SKT. 50C HD. CAP (6-32 X .25) STRIP GUIDE SPA i 1y [2d06746-2 [brac, sTOCK 20
1 |2-2/00¢+3 | SCREW BTN. HD, CAP (8-32 X.LeZ ) FRONT STRIP GUIDE 110 b |GPOSE0-2 |GUIDE, STRIP, REAR 1% :
1 [2-210Q 2~ | SCREW BTN, HD. CAP (8-32 X .1.5) FRONT STRIP GUIDE 109 11 |&7053/-2|GUIDE, STRIP, FRONT 18|
T |3 210004 SCREW SKT. HD. CAP (10-32 X.38) PIVOT BLOCK ws_}) 238008-1 SPRING, ANCHOR 1z
T {3- 21000+7 ] SCREW SKT. HD. CAP (10-32 X.75) SHEAR PLATE 107§ b 222880 SPRING, FEED RETURN 6|
1 13- 21000-7 SCREW SKT. HD. CAP (10-32 X.75) SHEAR PLATE 106 15
1 13- 210009 SCREW SKT. HD. CAP {10.32 X 1.00) DRAG SPRING 105 =1 690645-1 SPRING, TERM. LIFTER 4
2 3. 21000-6 SCREW SKT. HD. CAP (10.32 X .62) FEED ADJ. PLATE 104 F o | 6906d4-1 BUSHING, TERM. LIFTER 13
1[4 21000-1 SCREW SKT. HD. CAP (10.32 X 1.50) CAP 103 F— | 6906363 LIFTER, TERMINAL T
3 |4 21600-0 SCREW SKT. HD. CAP (10-32 X 1.25} CAP Jw2 §1 | &P04£3/+/ |PLATE, REAR SHEAR B n
Z 3.721000-5 SCREW SKT. HD. CAP (10-32 X .50) CAM 107 )1 |4 }|SPACER, SHEAR PLATE T
REE |JS5S 750 ~5 | GUARD ASs 'y 80 |1 §90552-2 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR Bl
—— | 4651845 | LUBRICATOR ASSY. 1w |y /2o " LANVIL A
—T 220144 OIL, SYNTHETIC 18 1V |6796/Z-/ |BLADE, SHEAR ¥
e | 4544061 SPACER, LUBRICATOR BRACKET 77 6
76 5
75 |/ V23AB00%-/ |sPACER. TUBULAR, INS. CRIMPER .
2] 20017-2 | ScR DRk (#2 x ,19) 1D PLATE 74 |/ 16704043 |CRIMPER, INSULATION | R
| 1 Yel2t¥-l| PLareg 1.0 73 _ SPACER, INSULATION CRIMPER 12
2 | 690603-1 SPRING, ASSIST 72 |1 1J53838 -8 ICRIMPER, WIRE B
BFART NO. DESCRIFPTION NO REQ, PART NO, CESCRIFPTION Ny

WILL APPLY
PAD LETTER CRIMP HEIGHT | WIRE S12E STRI:"EENGTH 42‘/5““
A ¥4 /&
B OG0 /&
C A5 20
D OFF 22
CRIME sze | rvee FEED
RE 070 | ~
;S_L\:-‘I’_ATION /SE | A~ SEO

INSULATION RANGE WIRE RANGE ARBLICATOR

E 1 FeAd OISh=1296-04

< A 4

LTR

REVISION RECORD

DATERLTR

)
% Y £ N

EV_PER ECN f
A ,

REVISION RECORD

.«?90' . /40 E&- /é INSTRUGTION Al &OFO
"N s pEED MO OE
=T zﬁ AMP INCORFORATED

AGE LAYQUT NO, >

Fro 8~/ Ses

/ f/-fa-?ﬁ ARPBPROVED £ ,'#;‘-" ‘M HARRESBUR&. PENM.
A - M&i_—,_“ Loc

W alC ALeszrs [T

- L 4 )

i, g s

. MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
FLAG FASTONEE ( <onmr. 256 )

CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING D




